
p. VAN SCHAACK & CO., 706, 708, 710, 712, 714, and 716 Kearny, Established 1862.

Blohm. Sec Bloom and Blum
Blohme Bros. (HcniMii d: John), groceries and liquors,

NK cor Second and Tehama, and NW cor Sutter and
Polk

Blohme Herman (Bluhme Bros.), dwl 76 Tehama
Blohme John (Blohme Bros.), dwl NW cor Sutter and

Polk
Blomberg Robert L., lumberman, dwl 132 Steuart
Blomtn-ist Olof, watchmaker George C. Shreve & Co.,

dwl 612 Powell
Blonileau Zacharias, cooper and bottler, 712 Commercial,

dwl 8 Pratt PI

Blondell Thomas, expressman 325 Front, dwl 006 Fulton
Blondin John, shipcarpentcr, dwl 1514 Dupont
Blood C, clerk, dwl 906 Market
Blood Edward, seaman C. A. Hooper & Co.
Blood James, boatman Vallejo St. WTiarf, dwl 110

Francisco, rear

BL<»<>lk .1. II., attorney at law, notary public and com-
missioner of deeds, office 23 and 24 Montg-omery
Block, dwl N s Seventeenth bet Guerrero andSec Av

Blood John, boxmaker San Francisco Cooperative Box
Factory, dwl 1320 Mission

Blood John H., dwl 17 Harriet
Blood Joseph, dwl 32.t Ellis

Blood Levi S., book keejier Genesee Flour Mills, Gold nr
Sanson!, dwl 407 Van Ness Av

Blood P., agent, dwl 317 Ellis

Bio. id William, sailmaker John L. Prior, dwl 702 Vallejo
Blood William F. (Moodu d- B.), dwl 208 Montgomery
Blonm David (Hoffman it Co.), dwl 53.5J O'Farrell
Hlonm Eliza Mrs., dressmaker, dwl 531 Jones
Hl.Kim Isaac, fruitdealer, dwl 4 Oregon
Blocim Jessie M., saleswoman Palmer Bros., dwl 216

O'Farrell

Bloom Joseph, {Straus, Kohnstamm & Co.), dwl 716
Tyler

Bloom Josephine Miss, dressmaker, dwl 531 Geary
Bloom Rachael (widow), nurse, dwl 38 Jackson

3j Bloom Samuel, woolpuller and tanner, E s Folsom nr
Nineteenth, dwl NE cor Howard and Sixteenth

Bloom Wolf, woolpuller and tanner, cor Nineteenth and
Fnlsom, dwl 408 Tyler

Bloom. See Blohm and Blum
Blo.>nier Charles, clerk, dwl 33 Eddy
Bloomer Ditch Co. (Butte Co., Cal.), office 315 California

room 1

Bloomer Eliza A. (widow), dwl Eighth Av bet L and M,

^j South S. F.

Bloomer Jacob, printer, dwl 4 Haggin
Bloomer John C, city manager Atlantic and Pacific Tele-

i,;, graph Co., office 507 California, dwl ISl'i Dupont
<j(

Jloomer R. F., with H. H. Barling, dwl Grand Hotel
Jloomer Theodore H., clerk Richard B. Irwin & Co., dwl

, - Eighth Av bet L and M, South S. F.

Jloomtield J. Mrs., ladies' hairdresser, dwl 926 Jackson

,y,
Jloomfield James T., dwl 926 Jackson
Jloomfield Mary G. (widow), dwl 212 Francisco

,.j, Sloomfield William, Tailors' Protective Union, NW cor
Kearny and Morton

, Jloomingclale Emanuel, merchant, dwl 1029 Bush

'.J

$loomington Adolph, driver City R. R. Co., dwl 1904

,,j Mission
ilonmtar Edward, peddler, dw^l 1 Codman PI
iloor George W., compositor Morning Call, dwl 931 Sac
ilos Joseph Antone, expressman, SE cfir Battery and

California, dwl N s Nineteenth nr Capp
lossom Harry, dwl 606 Folsom
lossom J. M., clerk M. B. Blake, dwl 16 Read
lossom Thomas, dwl 606 Folsom
liite Henry, clerk S. F. Chronicle, dwl 1013 Washington
louser John, upholsterer, dwl 114 O'Farrell

.low Walter W., bookkeeper Haggin & Tevis, 309 Mont-
gomery, res Oakland

lower William, basketmaker, dwl 317 Tehama
lucher Joseph, waiter North Pacific Hotel, NE cor

Drumm and Jackson
lue Anchor, John Louis Schroeder proptr, 7 and 9Wash
lue H. Michael, laborer Pacific Rolling Mills, dwl E s

Illinois nr Shasta
lue Jacket Mining Co. (Elko Co., Nev.), Cornelius J.

Eaton secretary, office 724^ Market room 19

«ue Line (freight)", Frank C. Ross agent, office 140 Mont
ue Robert, seaman, dwl 1210 Larkin, rear

., Bue Tent Consolidated Hydraulic Gold Mines of Califor-
' * nia (limited), (Nevada Co. Cal.), Thomas Price gen-

_^ eral manager, office 524 Sacramento
luemel Julius, gunsmith Frederick Schoeneman, dwl

517 Kearny

5J

Bluemcl Lebercath, tailor, dwl Es Columbia bet Twenty
fourth and Twenty-fifth

Bluett Christopher, minor, dwl NE cor Montgomery and
Pacific

Bluff John, laborer George H. Whitney, 114 Steuart
Bluher Hennaim, bookkeeiicr John Brueckner, dwl NW

cor Powell and John
Blum Amelia Miss, milliner Caroline Jordan, dwl 1521

Powell
Blum Augnist, mariner, dwl 39 Jackson
Blum Henry (Block tfc />'.), dwl cor Bush and Van Ness

Av
Blum Henry, bakery, 1817 Powell
Blum Henry Jr., clerk National Clock Co., dwl 1817 Pow
Blum Isadore, furniturebroker, dwl 1138 Sutter
Blum Jacob (Blum, Sonx A- Co., Dixmi, and Blum ib Co.,

Winters, Cal.), office 117 Batterj', dwl 009 Eddy
Blum Jacques, clerk Loewe Brothers, dwl 1024 Larldn
Blum Job, clerk Ackerman & Co., dwl 1224 Bush
Blum John (Biina d- Warner), dwl 824J Sacramento
Blum John, merchant, dwl 607 Eddy
Blum John, Ship Calkers' Assn, 118 First

Blum Joseph, stockclerk Ackerman Brothers, dwl 1224
Bush

Blum Leon (J. Schweitzer dt Co.), dwl E s Van Ness Av
bet Bush and Sutter

Blum Marcus, miner, dwl What Cheer House
Blum Marcus M., musician, dwl 1224 Bush
Blmn Moses Jr., merchant, dwl 609 Eddy
Blum Moses Sr. (Bhcin d: Frankel, Vacaville), office 117

Battery, dwl 603 Eddv
Blum N. (widow), dwl 1224 Bush
Blum R., dwl 19 Ellis

Blum Simon, expressman, SW cor Sansomand California,

dwl 1414 Pine
Blum & Warner (John Blum and C. Warner), shooting

gallery S24j Sacramento
Blum. See Blohm, and Bloom
Blumberg J. (Blumberj d: Kreling), dwl NW cor Stockton

and Sutter
Blumberg Julius F., commission merchant, office 306

Montgomery, dwl 36 Twelfth
Blumberg & Kreling (./. Blumberg and J. F. Kreling),

proprietors Tivoli Garden, NW cor Stock and Sutter

Blume H., editor California Posten, office 326 Sansom,
dwl 52 Natoma

Blume Henry, bootmaker, 649 Merchant
Blume Lewis, dwl 922j Folsom
Blumenberg Israel R.,' capitalist, office 320 Sansom room

7, dwl 020 Ellis

Blumenberg S. Mrs., lodgings, SW cor Sansom aud Pine
Blumencheck T., laborer Charles Shaw
Blumenthal Abraham (Seeligson d- Co.), dwl 720 Market
Blumenthal Adolph, salesman, dwl 299 Clementina
Blumenthal Henry, butcher, dwl NW cor Twenty-third

and Hampshire
Blumenthal Henry M., grain and produce, 106 Clay, dwl

1314 Green
Blumenthal Isaac, merchant, 427 Tyler
Blumenthal Julius, dry goods, 158 Third, dwl 333 Haj-es

Blumenthal Phineas, clerk Simon L. Kafka, dwl 427 Tyler
Blumenthal Solomon, dwl 124 Olive Av
Bkunershien & RoemeT (Philip Blumershi-en and Adolph

P. Bocnier), nursery. West End Homestead, San Jos6
Road

Blumershien Philip (Blumershien d: Roemer), dwl West
End Homestead, San Jos6 Road

Blunchat Antone, laborer William T. Garratt
Blundell H., jeweler Levison Bros., dwl 700 Broadway
Blundell Henrj', sailmaker John L. Prior, dwl Ss Lincoln

nr Taylor
Blundell James, restaurant, 1.303 Stockton, dwl 700 Bdwy
Blunt John P., clerk Einstein Bros. <k Co., dwl 1100 Taylor

Blunt Phineas U., U. S. assistant storekeeper Oriental

Warehouse, dwl 1100 Taylor
Blunt Thomas, cooper, dwl NW cor Eighth and Tehama
Blunt William G., dwl 1100 Taylor
Blutcher Joseph, waiter, dwl NE cor Jackson and Drumm
Blute Michael, heater Pae. Boiling Mills

Bluxome Isaac (Bluxome X- Co.), dwl 306 Stockton
Bluiome Joseph, physician and surgeon, office and dwl

306 Stockton
Bluxome Sarah (widow), dwl 306 Stockton
BLl'XOME A <'0. (Isaac Bluxome), coal, iron and

metals, office 323 Front
Bly James, cashier S. Mosgrove & Co., dwl 811 Mason
Bly Leander A., machinehand Excelsior Mills, dwl 811

Mission
Bly. See Bley and Bligh
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